CH \$40.00 27885(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM423651

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark recorded at Reel/Frame 3865/0651 on October 6, 2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Webster Bank		04/11/2017	Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Plas-Pak Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Connecticut Avenue	
City:	Norwich	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06360	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2788503	RATIO-PAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (216) 586-3939

Email: skoston@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Jones Day

Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 2: North Point

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	624364-600001-SK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leozino Agozzino
SIGNATURE:	/Leozino Agozzino/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2017

Total Attachments: 5 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006034 FRAME: 0850

900402302



TRADEMARK REEL: 006034 FRAME: 0851

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK AND PATENTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK AND PATENTS (this "Release"), dated as of April 11, 2017(the "Effective Date"), is made by WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Plas-Pak Industries, Inc, a Connecticut corporation (the "Borrower"), granted the Secured Party a security interest (the "Security Interest") in certain intellectual property that included the United States trademark identified on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademark") and the United States patents identified on Schedule B hereto (the "Patents") under a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 3, 2008, by and between the Borrower and the Secured Party, and an Amended and Restated Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 3, 2010, by and between the Borrower and the Secured Party (together, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Security Interest was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 3865/0651 on October 6, 2008;

WHEREAS, the Security Interest was also recorded in the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 21630/0933 on October 6, 2008; at Reel/Frame 21965/0365 on November 20, 2008; and at Reel/Frame 25285/0461 on December 15, 2010;

WHEREAS, the Borrower requests that the Secured Party terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the intellectual property of the Borrower, including the Trademark and the Patents; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party grants such request.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Secured Party hereto agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Release</u>. The Secured Party hereby terminates and releases the Security Interest in the intellectual property of the Borrower, including the Trademark and the Patents, and hereby transfers and assigns to the Borrower any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Patents.
- 2. <u>Further Assurance</u>. At the request of the Borrower, the Secured Party hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006034 FRAME: 0852 3. <u>Recordation</u>. The Secured Party hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable United States government officer record this Release.

[Signature on the following page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

Webster Bank, National Association, as the Secured Party

Name: Michele L. Lynch

Title: Vice President

On this \(\) day of April 2017, before me personally appeared \(\) to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is \(\) (C. President) of Webster Bank, National Association, the institution described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he/she signed his name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by Webster Bank, National Association.

Notary Public



CARMELLA ANDERSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF CONNECTICUT MY COMM. EXP.11-30-2018

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION
	NO.	DATE
RATIO-PAK	2,788,503	12/02/2003

-4-

NAI-1502575991v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006034 FRAME: 0855

SCHEDULE B

TITLE	PATENT NO.	GRANT DATE
Venting Seal For Dispenser	6,899,254	5/31/2005
Multi-Cartridge Dispenser	7,140,797	11/28/2006
Cartridge System For Dispensing Predetermined Ratios Of Semi-Liquid Materials	5,249,709	10/5/1993
Dual Barreled Syringe And Methods Of Assembly And Use	5,725,499	3/10/1998
Disposable Spray Nozzle Assembly	6,601,782	8/05/2003